
  
 

 
 

 
   

 
  

 
 

 
 

 

    
 

 
 

  
  

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

    
 

 
  

 

   
 

  
 

 
 

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

   
 

  
 

 

   
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

 
 

   
 

  
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 

   
  

  
 

 

NIH Tribal Consultation Advisory Committee
 
Membership List
 

Aberdeen/Great 
Plains Area 

Delegate - (term ends 9/28/2017) 

Harold Frazier 
Chairman 
Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe 
PO Box 590 
Eagle Butte, SD 57625 
haroldcfrazier@yahoo.com 

Alternate - (term ends 9/28/2017) 

Vernon Miller 
Chairman 
Omaha Tribe of Nebraska 
PO Box 368 
Macy, NE 68039 
vmiller@omahatribe.com 

Technical Advisor 

Lyle Best 
1935 118th Avenue NW 
Watford City, ND 58854 
lbest@restel.com 

Alaska Area Delegate - (term ends 9/28/2017) 

Denise Dillard 
King Island Native Corporation 
dadillard@scf.cc 

Alternate - (term ends 9/28/2017) 

Donna Galbreath 
Mentasta Traditional Council 
8730 Sonora Circle 
Eagle River, AK 99577 
dgalbreath@SouthcentralFoundation.com 

Technical Advisor 

Vanessa Hiratsuka 
Senior Researcher 
Southcentral Foundation 
vhiratsuka@scf.cc 

Albuquerque Area Delegate - Vacant Alternate - Vacant Technical Advisor 

Bemidji Area Delegate - (term ends 9/28/2017) 

Aaron Payment 
Chairperson 
Sault St. Marie Tribe of Chippewa 
523 Ashmun Street 
Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783 
aaronpayment@saulttribe.net; 
SBerger@saulttribe.net 

Alternate - (term ends 9/28/2017) 

Melinda Danforth 
Vice Chairwoman 
Oneida Tribe of Wisconsin 
PO Box 365 
Oneida, WI 54155 
mdanforj@oneidanation.org 

Technical Advisor 

Larry Jacques 
Director of Strategic Planning 
Planning and Development 
Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa Indians 
523 Ashmun Street 
Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783 
LJacques@saulttribe.net 

Billings Area Delegate - Vacant Alternate - Vacant Technical Advisor 

mailto:lbest@restel.com
mailto:vhiratsuka@scf.cc
mailto:aaronpayment@saulttribe.net
mailto:SBerger@saulttribe.net
mailto:LJacques@saulttribe.net
mailto:haroldcfrazier@yahoo.com
mailto:vmiller@omahatribe.com
mailto:dadillard@scf.cc
mailto:dgalbreath@SouthcentralFoundation.com
mailto:mdanforj@oneidanation.org


       
 
 

    
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

   
 

  
 

 
  
 

  
 

 

 
 

 
 

   
 

 
 

 

     
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

    
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

  
 

 
 

 
 
  

 
    

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

    
 

 
 

 
 

California Area Delegate - Vacant Alternate - Vacant Technical Advisor 

Nashville Area Delegate - (term ends 9/28/2017) 

Beverly Cook 
Chief 
Saint Regis Mohawk Tribe 
412 State Route 37 
Akwesasne, NY 13655 
beverly.cook@srmt-nsn.gov; 
abero@srmt-nsn.gov 

Alternate - (term ends 9/28/2017) 

Karen Hatcher-Sneed 
President 
Pequot Health Care 
Mashantucket Pequot Tribal Nation 
1 Annie George Drive, PO Box 3559 
Mashantucket, CT 06338-3559 
khatcher@prxn.com; 
hamars@prxn.com 

Technical Advisor 

Christy Duke 
Senior Epidemiologist 
United South and Easter Tribes (USET) 
711 Stewarts Ferry Pike, Suite 200 
Nashville, TN 37214 
cduke@usetinc.org 

Navajo Area Delegate - (term ends 9/28/2018) 

Walter Phelps 
Council Delegate 
Navajo Nation Council 
PO Box 3390 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
nakaidinee@yahoo.com; 
patine@nnwo.org 

Alternate - (term ends 9/28/2018) 

Jonathan Nez 
Vice President 
Navajo Nation 
PO Box 7440 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
Jonmnez@yahoo.com 

Technical Advisor 

Ramona Antone Nez 
Acting Navajo Department of Health Director 
Navajo Nation 
ramona.nez@nndoh.gov 

David Foley 
Epidemiologist 
Navajo Epi Center 
Navajo Department of Health 
David.Foley@nndoh.gov 

Oklahoma Area Delegate - (term ends 9/28/2018) 

Bobby Saunkeah 
Manager 
Chickasaw Nation Department of Health 
1921 Stonecipher Blvd 
Ada, OK 74820 
bobby.saunkeah@chickasaw.net 

Alternate - (term ends 9/28/2018) 

Vacant 

Technical Advisor 

mailto:abero@srmt-nsn.gov
mailto:cduke@usetinc.org
mailto:Jonmnez@yahoo.com
mailto:ramona.nez@nndoh.gov
mailto:beverly.cook@srmt-nsn.gov
mailto:khatcher@prxn.com
mailto:hamars@prxn.com
mailto:nakaidinee@yahoo.com
mailto:patine@nnwo.org
mailto:David.Foley@nndoh.gov
mailto:bobby.saunkeah@chickasaw.net


   
 

  
 

 
 

    
 

 
 

 
 

    
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

     
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 

    
 

 
  

 
  

 
  

 

 
 

 
  

 
  

 
 

 

    
 

  
 

 
 

  
  

  
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

   
 

 

Phoenix Area Delegate - Vacant Alternate - Vacant Technical Advisor 

Portland Area Delegate - (term ends 9/28/2017) 

Jeromy Sullivan 
Chair 
Port Gamble S'Klallam 
jeromys@pgst.nsn.us 

Alternate - (term ends 9/28/2017) 

Robin Little Wing Sigo 
Tribal Council Treasurer 
Suquamish 
rsigo@suquamish.nsn.us 

Technical Advisor 

Scott Lindquist 
Port Gamble S’klallam 
scott.lindquist@doh.wa.gov 

Tucson Area Delegate - (term ends 9/28/2017) 

Chester Antone 
Chairperson, Health and Human Services 
Committee 
Tohono O'odham Nation 
P.O. Box 837 
Sells, AZ 85634 
chester.antone@tonation-nsn.gov 

Alternate - (term ends 9/28/2017) 

Daniel L.A. Preston, III 
Member, Health and Human Services 
Committee 
Tohono O'odham Nation 
P.O. Box 837 
Sells, AZ 85634 
daniel.preston@tonation-nsn.gov 

Technical Advisor 

Teshia G. Arambula Solomon 
Associate Professor in the Department of Family 
and Community Medicine in the College of 
Medicine at the University of Arizona 
1642 E. Helen 
Tucson, AZ 85719 
solomont@email.arizona.edu 

NALM Delegate - (term ends 9/28/2017) 

Lynn Malerba 
Chief 
Mohegan Tribe 
13 Crow Hill Road 
Uncasville CT 06382 
lmalerba@moheganmail.com 

Alternate - Vacant Technical Advisor 

Allison Barlow 
Associate Director 
Johns Hopkins Center for American Indian 
Health 
415 N. Washington Street, 4th Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21231 
abarlow@jhu.edu; npare1@jhu.edu 

mailto:chester.antone@tonation-nsn.gov
mailto:daniel.preston@tonation-nsn.gov
mailto:solomont@email.arizona.edu
mailto:jeromys@pgst.nsn.us
mailto:rsigo@suquamish.nsn.us
mailto:scott.lindquist@doh.wa.gov
mailto:lmalerba@moheganmail.com
mailto:abarlow@jhu.edu
mailto:npare1@jhu.edu


    
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

    
 

 
 
  

 

   
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

  
 

   
 

  
 

 

      
 

 

NALM Delegate - (term ends 9/28/2018) 

Debra Danforth 
Comprehensive Health Division Director 
Oneida Nation 
PO Box 365 
Oneida, WI 54155 
ddanfort@oneidanation.org 

Alternate - Vacant Technical Advisor 

NALM Delegate - (term ends 9/28/2017) 

Malia Villegas 
Councilmember 
Native Village of Afognak 
mvillegas@ncai.org 

Alternate - (term ends 9/28/2017) 

Sally Smith 
Ekuk Village Council 
hsmith@bbahc.org 

Technical Advisor 

Megan Bang 
Assistant Professor 
University of Washington, College of Education 
mbang3@uw.edu 

NALM Delegate - Vacant Alternate - Vacant Technical Advisor 

NALM Delegate - Vacant Alternate - Vacant Technical Advisor 

mailto:ddanfort@oneidanation.org
mailto:mvillegas@ncai.org
mailto:hsmith@bbahc.org
mailto:mbang3@uw.edu

